
Club Name Mobile Number Email Address

Annies District NC 0405 826 778 anniesnetballclub@gmail.com

Butler Netball Club 0424 457 003 butlerpresident@gmail.com

Carine Netball Club 0422 944 358 carinenetballregistrar@outlook.com

Coastal Sparks Netball Club 0409 748 576 enquiries.csnc@gmail.com

Creaney Primay School 0411 262 275 netballcreaney@gmail.com

Currambine Netball Club 0422 234 412 registrar@currambinenc.com.au

Dalmain Netball Club 0423 806 322 dalmainnetball@gmail.com

Davallia Netball Club 0420 245 650 davallianetballclub@outlook.com

Doves Duncraig Netball Club 0433 690 015 dovesnetball@hotmail.com

Dragon Fire Netball Club 0420 974 533 dragonfirenetballclub@gmail.com 

Duncraig Primary School Netball Club dpsnetballclub@gmail.com

ECU Jets 0449 199 684 netball@ecujets.com.au

Ellenbrook Eels 0430 193 334 president.ellenbrookeelsnc@gmail.com

Genesis Netball Club 0407 563 356 suzelleoosthuizen@yahoo.com.au

Glengarry Primary School Netball Club 0400 560 957 cherie_khull@hotmail.com

Greenwood Netball Club 0403 314 476 president@greenwoodnetballclub.com.au

Hamersley Netball Club 0400 192 921 natalie.ellis@se1.bp.com

Hawker Park Hawks PS NC 0439 865 180 abutcher24@hotmail.com

Hocking Netball Club 0413 380 878 hockingnetballclub@gmail.com

Kingsway Roos Netball Club 0451 820 008 kingswayroos@live.com.au

Lake Gwelup Primary School Netball Club 0421 326 235 lakegwelupnetball@gmail.com

Landsdale Netball Club 0416 115 116 president.landsdalenc@gmail.com

Liwara Primary School 0422 100 243 liwaranetball@gmail.com

Marmion Netball Club 0402 911 869 marmionnetballclub@gmail.com

Mary MacKillop PS 0423 818 349 marymackillopnetballclub@gmail.com

Mindarie Netball Club 0439 846 711 beck.mindarienetball@gmail.com

Muchea Netball Club 0457 777 106 storm_skye@hotmail.com

Northern Panthers Netball Club 0417 822 829 susie72@live.com.au; 

northernpanthersnetball1@gmail.com

Northern Raiders Netball Club admin@northernraiders.com.au

Olympic Titans 0439 947 224 registrations@titansnetball.com 

Our Lady of Grace Primary School 0415 772 213 olgncpresident@gmail.com

Padbury Catholic Primary School 0402 011 212 pcncpresident@gmail.com

Padbury Netball Club 0417 991 369 padburync@gmail.com

Paua Rose Netball Club 0429 537 085 pauarosenetballclub@yahoo.com

Panda Elite Netball Club pandaelitenetballclub@gmail.com

Pearsall Netball Club 0407 636 612 info@pearsallnetballclub.com.au

Poynter NC 0403 155 760 poynternetballclub@gmail.com

Prelates Netball Club 0402 348 093 prelatesnetballclub@gmail.com

Rangers Netball Club 0413 025 546 president.rangersnc@gmail.com

Rawlinson PS 0409 008 329 jesstomkinson89@gmail.com

Sacred Heart Netball Club 0410 335 684 shcnetball@outlook.com

Sorrento Saints Netball Club 0430 433 352 secretary@sorrentosaints.com

Sorrento Seagulls 0412 904 987 sorrentoseagulls@gmail.com

South Padbury Primary School 0488 493 868 southpadburynetball@gmail.com
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Steelers Netball Club 0408 606 122 admin@steelersnetballclub.org

St Anthony's Primary School 0419 194 911 stanthonyswannetclub@gmail.com

St Lawrence Netball Club 0408 920 434 stlawnetball@gmail.com

St Mark's Netball Club 0424 155 789 president@sm-nc.org

Venetians Netball Club 0400 438 230 president@venetiansnetballclub.com.au

West Coasters Netball Club 0412 155 641 enquiries@westcoasterskingsway.com

Western Devils Netball Club 0421 194 831 westerndevilsnetball@gmail.com

Whitford Catholic Primay School 0401 250 810 wcpsnetballclub@gmail.com

Whitford Warriors 0406 097 116 cgillard@y7mail.com

Woodvale Wings 0414 804 223 woodvalenetballclub@gmail.com

Yanchep Netball Club 0402 766 366 yanchepnetball@outlook.com
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